
Request:
I am emailing to make a Freedom of Information request.

I would like to know the total amount of money that the council has spent on IT services and IT staff (freelance or
otherwise) related to the rollout of Universal Credit.

Submitted on 28/03/19.

Response:
I am emailing to make a Freedom of Information request.

I would like to know the total amount of money that the council has spent on IT services and IT staff (freelance or
otherwise) related to the rollout of Universal Credit.

The Department for Work and Pensions (DWP) have provided what is known as additional burdens funding to
Local Authorities where changes to ICT systems have been required to integrate with DWP systems that
share information on Universal Credit, so costs are covered by DWP at no cost to Council.
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The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You
are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any
other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of North Tyneside Council. Further enquiries in this respect
should be directed to Information Governance Team, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant, The Silver Link North, Cobalt
Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY.


	Freedom of Information Request FOI1038
	Request:
	Response:


